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00:33 Extra Patrol                                           2511050001
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

00:37 Extra Patrol                                           2511050002
Officer initiated activity at Country Club, 800 N Stearns, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

04:38 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2511050003
Occurred at Tractor Supply on E F St. POA: ZONE 20 - GROUP 1 NORTH PHOTO ELECTRIC BEAM //RESET 
TIME @0429//UTL KH SO FAR.  Disposition: False Alarm.

07:15 Extra Patrol                                           2511050004
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:17 Extra Patrol                                           2511050005
Officer initiated activity at Magnolia School, Magnolia St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:37 Extra Patrol                                           2511050006
Officer initiated activity at Magnolia Elementary, (Unknown Address), Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:39 Extra Patrol                                           2511050007
Officer initiated activity at Fair Oaks School, N Lee Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

08:15 Public Assist                                          2511050008
Occurred **10-21** on S Maag Av. RP STATED HE RENTED A ROOM FOR THE MONTH OF OCT// RENTER 
WAS HAVING ANOTHER SUBJ STAY W HIM IN HIS ROOM//RP BLVS THEY HAVE HAD AN INTIMATE 
RELATIONSHIP FOR ABT A MONTH//ISSUES CAME UP WITH RENTER& HE STARTED CALLING HIM A 
PEDOPHILE AND TOLD EVERYONE AT WORK THAT RP IS A SEX OFFENDER //RP REQ 10-21, CONCERNED 
FOR THE WELL BEING OF THE FRIEND/GF, AS SHE IS A MINOR.  Disposition: Log note.

08:28 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2511050009
Occurred at Cahoots on E F St. OCCURRED 5-10 AGO//BIG RIG W TRAILER 20002 RP'S PKD VEH AND TOOK 
OFF, LSH WB ON E F TWRDS RVBK//RP'S VEH - WHI 2025 CHEVY SILV 3500 (W A WORK BODY).  
Disposition: Information provided.

08:43 Public Assist                                          2511050010
Occurred **10-21** on Wood Av. RP'S 13YO DTR'S FATHER TOLD HER THAT HE CAN WANDER THE 
STREETS AND DOESN'T HAVE A PLACE TO GO OF HIS OWN ON THE DAYS THAT HE DOESN'T HAVE 
CUSTODY OF HER//RP REQ'ING AN OFCR GIVE HER A 10-21 TO TELL HER DTR ABT HOW UNSAFE THAT 
IS.  Disposition: Information provided.

08:58 Parking Comp                                           2511050011
Occurred at Dying Breed Brewery on Shepard Ct. GRY HD SPORTSER MC PKD IN CT BY BUSN SINCE 
SUNDAY (NR CHEVRON BACK ENTERANCE)//NEG 28 - JUST PC OF PAPER THAT READS "EVIDENCE OF 
LIABILITY".  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

09:22 Smoke Check                                            2511050012
Occurred on Parkside Wy. CARBON MONOIXDE ALARM GOING OFF//NEG SYMPTOMS-NOT FEELING 
DIZZY OR NAUSEOUS.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:26 11-83 Traff Coll - Unk details                         2511050014
Occurred at N Lee Av/W F St. ADVING JUST REAR ENDED//WHI 2012 FORD ESCAPE VS CHEVY//RP NOT 
INJD UNK IF OTHER PARTY IS//NEG BLKG RDWY.  Disposition: Name Exchange Accident.

11:04 Parking Comp                                           2511050015
Occurred on Hinkley Av. WHI HONDA BLKG RP'S DRIVEWAY.  Disposition: Vehicle towed.

11:06 Civil Problem                                          2511050016
Occurred **10-21** on Poplar St.  THREATENING TO PUT RP'S BELONGINGS IN RAIN//RP REQING TO 
SPEAK W OFCR ABT PRESSING CHARGES FOR HARRASSMENT.  Disposition: Log note.

11:10 Extra Patrol                                           2511050017
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

11:26 Special Traffic Enforcement                            2511050018
Occurred at 1200-1230HRS on Crane Rd/W F St.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
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11:31 Extra Patrol                                           2511050019
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

11:42 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2511050020
Occurred at Armstrong Wy/Post Rd. PKD IFO HERBOLOGY NOW//2 TONED GRN AND BLK PU TK DRIVING 
23103 ON THE RDWY
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

11:50 Information                                            2511050021
Occurred on Valmor Ct.  Disposition: Pending.

12:22 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511050022
Occurred on Main St. TAN MED SIZED DOG POSS PART BULLDOG//RUNNING UP AND DOWN MAIN NR 
THE PARK.  Disposition: Unable to locate.

12:23 Extra Patrol                                           2511050023
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:31 Public Assist                                          2511050024
Occurred *10-21* on N 3RD Av. RP TO PD LOBBY REQING D40 GIVE HER A 21 RE A T/C INC.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

12:50 Information                                            2511050025
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA. ER TO P/U EQUIP.  Disposition: Secure.

12:57 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511050026
Occurred on Arboles Wy. 67 YO DIABETIC X FOUND ON FLOOR//CONSCIOUS AND BREATHING//POSS 
DIABETIC EPISODE//TNSF TO CO.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

12:58 Extra Patrol                                           2511050027
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:05 Area Check                                             2511050028
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

13:15 code enforcement                                       2511050029
Occurred at Oakdale Police Department on N 3RD Av. RP IN LOBBY REQING TO SPEAK TO C1 RE A MOLD 
ISSUE.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

13:18 Contemp Disoby Crt Order                               2511050030
Occurred on Crane Rd. RP ADVING EX CURR AT HOUSE (WHILE SHE WAS AT WORK)//SHE HAS AN R/O 
AGAINST HIM AND HE SHOUDLNT BE THERE//TAKING ITEMS HE SHOULD NOT BE TAKING//RP ER TO 
HOUSE NOW, 1 MIN OUT.  Disposition: Report to follow.

13:24 Traffic Stop                                           2511050031
Officer initiated activity at Downtown Fitness, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

13:25 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511050032
Occurred on Judith Wy. STRAY DOG STARTED FOLLOWING RP'S SON WHILE OUT FOR A RUN//MED 
SIZED MIXED BREED, NEG COLLAR//WALKED AROUND AREA AND CANNOT LOCATE 
OWNER//REQING ACO TO P/U.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

13:35 Parking Comp                                           2511050033
Occurred at Alberto Wy/Romano Wy. MULTI VEHS PRK FOR OVER A WEE//1-WHI W BLUE STRIPE 
CAMPER TRAILER 2-WHI & GRY CAMPER TRAILER 3-BLK MOTORHOME.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

14:16 10-57s Stray Animal                                    2511050034
Occurred at Poplar St/N 1ST Av. TAN BRO MALNOURISHED DOG IN THE BUSHES NEAR LAST CALL 
BREWING//TOOK OFF, LSH WB ON POPLAR.  Disposition: Unable to locate.

14:17 911 Hang up                                            2511050035
Occurred at Sierra Railroad on S Sierra Av. 911 ABANDONED CALL//PINGED TO CELL TOWER LOC 
ONLY//ATC 3 X, BUSY SIGNAL EACH TIME 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: W911.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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14:25 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2511050036
Occurred at Milnes Rd/Albers Rd. WHI CHEVY EQUINOX ALMOST REAR ENDED RP MULTI TIMES, 23103 
& HAS RAN MULTI RED LIGHTS//AT THE STOP LITE NOW PASSING HI TECH PKWY. Disposition: 
Counselled & Released.

14:32 Public Assist                                          2511050037
Occurred on Willowood Dr.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

14:36 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2511050038
Occurred at E A St/N Yosemite Av. BLK FORD SUPER DUTY TK
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

14:57 911 Hang up                                            2511050039
Occurred on Gentry Ct. RP WAS TESTING HUSB'S MEDICAL ALERT ALARM
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: No action.

15:01 Public Assist                                          2511050040
Occurred at Oak Haven Senior Apts on E A St. RP'S FATHER HAS BEEN OFF MEDS AND IS BEING 
AGGRESSIVE//CURR DOWNSTAIRS IN MAIN LOBBY//REQING 5150 EVAL//NEG 5150 STATEMENTS 
TODAYD, BUT HAS DONE SO IN THE PAST.  Disposition: Information provided.

15:11 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2511050041
Officer initiated activity at Mustang Dr, Oakdale, CA. REPTING AN RV PKD IFO RESID FOR MONTHS & APPS 
RUNNING POWER FRM HOUSE TO THE VEH.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

15:53 20002 VC Hit & Run                                     2511050042
Occurred **10-19** on W F St/Willowood Dr. OCCD 15 AGO//WHI CHEVY TAHOE OCCPD BY HMA WRNG 
BLK NOMAD SWTSHIRT W RED LETTERING TRIED TO MERGE INTO SAME LANE & SIDESWIPED RP'S 
CAR PASSENGER SIDE MIRROR//WHEN HE TOOK OFF, SPIT ON RP'S VEH (SON'S VEH WINDOW 1/2 WAY 
ROLLED DOWN, SPIT ALMOST HIT SON)//RP IN BLK JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE & POSS WANTS TO 
PRESS CHARGES.  Disposition: Information provided.

16:44 911 Hang up                                            2511050043
Occurred at Astoria Senior Living on Laurel Av. EMPLY ADVING ACCID DIAL//TRYING TO CALL HOSPICE 
FOR A PATIENT - NEG EMS OR LEO NEEDED.  Disposition: Log note.

16:47 Area Check                                             2511050044
Officer initiated activity at Dorada Park, N 2ND Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

16:49 415E PC  Noise Disturbance                             2511050045
Occurred at Oakdale II Apartments on N Lee Av. NBR IS OUTSIDE YELLING AT PASSERBYS, DOING IT FOR 
SEVERAL HOURS//WILL SIGN CA FORM IF NEEDED.  Disposition: Abated.

17:22 Traffic Stop                                           2511050046
Officer initiated activity at Skate Park Oakdale, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. WHI SUBARU 23103.  Disposition: 
Report to follow.

18:03 911 Hang up                                            2511050047
Occurred on West Av. CALLER ADVING HE POSS HAVING STROKE OR HEART ATTACK//TNSFD TO CO.  
Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

18:09 911 Hang up                                            2511050048
Occurred on Del Rio Cir. CALLED ON 911 REQING NON EMERG POLICE NUMBER - DISPATCH PROVIDED 
OPD NUMBER
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

18:58 BOL                                                    2511050049
Occurred at Oakdale Citizens Cemetary on E J St. LIFTED WHI DODGE RAM  23103 - LS IN THE AREA S 5TH 
AV/E J GOING WB.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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19:48 Traffic Stop                                           2511050050
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S 5TH Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:55 911 Hang up                                            2511050051
Occurred on N Maag Av. ACCID DIAL WHILE TRYING TO POWER OFF PHONE - NEG EMS OR LEO 
NEEDED.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

19:58 Traffic Stop                                           2511050052
Officer initiated activity at E J St/S 6TH Av, Oakdale, CA. SIL TOY CAMRY.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

20:13 Traffic Stop                                           2511050053
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA. (Hundred block.).  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:14 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511050054
Occurred on E C St. 37YO DIABETIC SON VOMITTING BLOOD - HAS ADDISON'S DISEASE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

21:16 Extra Patrol                                           2511050055
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:25 Citizen Flag Down                                      2511050056
Officer initiated activity at Cold Stone Creamery, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

21:29 Extra Patrol                                           2511050057
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:59 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511050058
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. MALE RESIDENT W SOB, POSS PHELGM BUILD UP, & LOW 
BP 82/51 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

22:19 Public Assist                                          2511050059
Occurred at Dennys Restaurant on E F St. REPTING DINE & DASH THAT OCCD  5 AGO - 2 HISP SUBJS & 1 
CAUCASIN SUBJ W/2 SOME CHILDREN (5 TOTAL) WALKED OUT ON THEIR $212.42 BILL - GOA IN A 
DRK GRY OR BLU CHEVY SILV W/49NER STICKER IN BACK WINDOW LS WB F ST.  Disposition: Report to 
follow.

22:30 Emergency Med Srv                                      2511050060
Occurred at Belmare Senior Living on W F St. UNWITNESSED FALL - 89YO X HIT HEAD & STILL ON FLOOR 
- TNSF TO CO.
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

22:31 Traffic Stop                                           2511050061
Officer initiated activity at W F St/Odessa Wy, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:36 Extra Patrol                                           2511050062
Officer initiated activity at 7-11 West, W F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

22:54 Area Check                                             2511050063
Occurred at 7-11 East on E F St. REPTING WFA HEAVY SET WRNG NAVY BLU OR BLK SWEATSHIRT & 
JEANS HITTING 1 OF 2 OF HER DOGS (ON LEASH) - APPS TO BE BORDER COLLIE MIXES - RP TOLD HER 
TO STOP HITTING THE DOG & SHE TOLD RP TO MIND HIS BUSN THEN CALLED HIM A DEROGATORY 
NAME.  RP DIDN'T NEED CONT, JUST WANTED US TO CHK ON THE WELFARE OF THE DOGS.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.


